NOV 06 2012

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE STATE OF NEBRASKA

CO H	III Date town
Street St.	B 10.0 to 20.
- 40 mm (II)	# 10mg HL 31
D B	No. in Section

IN THE MATTER OF THE) :	NOTICE OF HEARING
ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OF)	CAUSE NO. C-1984
ABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY)	
)	

To: Kenneth King
UA Capital LLC c/o Advantage
Capital Holdings LLC
48 Wheeler Ave.

Pleasantville, NY 10570

Lawrence F. Harr Lamson, Dugan & Murray LLP 10306 Regency Parkway Drive Omaha, NE 68114-3768

Pursuant to the Insurance Holding Company System Act, *Neb. Rev. Stat.* §44-2127, you are hereby notified that the Form A Application filed on August 16, 2012, to acquire control of Ability Insurance Company, a Nebraska domestic insurer, by Advantage Capital Holdings, LLC, will be heard at a public hearing on November 14, 2012, at 10:30 a.m., at the office of the Nebraska Department of Insurance, 941 O Street, Suite 400, Lincoln, Nebraska. Reasonable accommodations will be provided to disabled persons upon advanced request. The hearing will be transcribed at the request of any party with the expense of the transcription charged to the requesting party.

STATE OF NEBRASAKA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

BRUCE R. RAMGE

Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Hearing was served on Kenneth King and Lawrence F. Harr at the addresses set forth above on this ______ day of November, 2012 by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

Jeany a Lunh